therefore compensation by year is based on estimates which support possible fluctuation of staff 

at any given time. For the period from execution to June 30, 2025, in no event shall the 

compensation paid for services performed under this agreement be in excess of One Hundred 

Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 dollars ($119,500). For the period of July 1, 2025 

to June 30, 2026, in no event shall the compensation paid for services performed under this 

agreement be in excess of One Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 dollars 

($161,500). For the period of July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2027, in no event shall the compensation 

paid for services performed under this agreement be in excess One Hundred Ninety-One 

Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 dollars ($191,500). For each 12-month extension period, in 

no event shall compensation paid for services performed under this Agreement be in excess of 

Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and No/100 dollars ($13,750). 

The Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does so with 

notice that the County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and by State law, and 

with notice that the Contractor may receive compensation under this Agreement only for